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gofer 2.12.5-3.el8sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-agent 3.5.0-2.el8sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools 3.5.0-2.el8sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.0-2.el8sat RHSA-2019:1223
python3-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el8sat RHSA-2019:1223
python3-future 0.16.0-11.el8sat RHSA-2019:1223
python3-gofer 2.12.5-3.el8sat RHSA-2019:1223
python3-gofer-proton 2.12.5-3.el8sat RHSA-2019:1223
python3-psutil 5.0.1-3.el8sat RHSA-2019:1223
python3-qpid-proton 0.26.0-3.el8 RHSA-2019:1223
python3-tracer 0.7.1-2.el8sat RHSA-2019:1223
gpid-proton-c 0.26.0-3.el8 RHSA-2019:1223
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.5-1.el8sat RHSA-2019:1223
tracer-common 0.7.1-2.el8sat RHSA-2019:1223
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python3-future 0.16.0-11.el8sat RHSA-2019:1223
python3-gofer 2.12.5-3.el8sat RHSA-2019:1223
python3-gofer-proton 2.12.5-3.el8sat RHSA-2019:1223
python3-psutil 5.0.1-3.el8sat RHSA-2019:1223
python3-qpid-proton 0.26.0-3.el8 RHSA-2019:1223
python3-tracer 0.7.1-2.el8sat RHSA-2019:1223
gpid-proton-c 0.26.0-3.el8 RHSA-2019:1223
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.5-1.el8sat RHSA-2019:1223
tracer-common 0.7.1-2.el8sat RHSA-2019:1223
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2.2.1. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 Desktop A) (RPM)
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gofer 2.12.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-agent 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools-fact-plugin 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
puppet-agent 5.5.12-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-argcomplete 1.7.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
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python-gofer

python-gofer-proton

python-psutil

python-pulp-manifest

python-qpid-proton

python2-beautifulsoup4

python2-future

python2-tracer

gpid-proton-c

rubygem-foreman_scap_client

tracer-common

2.12.5-3.el7sat

2.12.5-3.el7sat

5.0.1-3.el7sat

2.18.1.5-1.el7sat

0.26.0-3.el7

4.6.3-2.el7sat

0.16.0-1.el7sat

0.7.1-2.el7sat

0.26.0-3.el7

0.4.5-1.el7sat

0.7.1-2.el7sat
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RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

2.2.4. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 for IBM Power F - EUS) (RPM)
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gofer

katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

katello-host-tools-tracer

python-argcomplete

python-gofer

2.12.5-3.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

1.7.0-2.el7sat

2.12.5-3.el7sat
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RHSA-2019:1223
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python-gofer-proton

python-psutil

python-pulp-manifest

python-qpid-proton

python2-beautifulsoup4

python2-future

2.12.5-3.el7sat

5.0.1-3.el7sat

2.18.1.5-1.el7sat

0.26.0-3.el7

4.6.3-2.el7sat

0.16.0-1.el7sat
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RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

python2-tracer 0.7.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
gpid-proton-c 0.26.0-3.el7 RHSA-2019:1223
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tracer-common 0.7.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223

2.2.5. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.4 (RHEL 7 for IBM Power LE A - Update Services
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(RPMs) Ny y—<
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gofer 2.12.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-agent 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools-fact-plugin 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
pulp-puppet-tools 2.18.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
puppet-agent 5.5.12-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
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python-argcomplete 1.7.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-gofer 2.12.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-gofer-proton 2.12.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-isodate 0.5.0-5.pulp.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-psutil 5.0.1-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-pulp-common 2.18.1.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-pulp-manifest 2.18.1.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-pulp-puppet-common 2.18.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-qpid-proton 0.26.0-3.el7 RHSA-2019:1223
python2-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python2-future 0.16.0-11.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python2-tracer 0.7.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
gpid-proton-c 0.26.0-3.el7 RHSA-2019:1223
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tracer-common 0.7.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223

2.2.6. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 for IBM Power LE [ - EUS) (RPM)
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gofer 2.12.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-agent 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
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katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

katello-host-tools-tracer

pulp-puppet-tools

puppet-agent

python-argcomplete

python-gofer

python-gofer-proton

python-isodate

python-psutil

python-pulp-common

python-pulp-manifest

python-pulp-puppet-common

python-qpid-proton

python2-beautifulsoup4

python2-future

python2-tracer

gpid-proton-c

rubygem-foreman_scap_client

tracer-common

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

2.18.1-2.el7sat

55.12-1.el7sat

1.7.0-2.el7sat

2.12.5-3.el7sat

2.12.5-3.el7sat

0.5.0-5.pulp.el7sat

5.0.1-3.el7sat

2.18.1.1-1.el7sat

2.18.1.5-1.el7sat

2.18.1-2.el7sat

0.26.0-3.el7

4.6.3-2.el7sat

0.16.0-1.el7sat

0.7.1-2.el7sat

0.26.0-3.el7

0.4.5-1.el7sat

0.7.1-2.el7sat
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2.2.7. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 for IBM Power LE F) (RPM)
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gofer

katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

katello-host-tools-tracer

pulp-puppet-tools

puppet-agent

python-argcomplete

python-gofer

python-gofer-proton

python-isodate

python-psutil

python-pulp-common

python-pulp-manifest

python-pulp-puppet-common

python-qpid-proton

python2-beautifulsoup4

python2-future

python2-tracer

gpid-proton-c

rubygem-foreman_scap_client

tracer-common

2.12.5-3.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

2.18.1-2.el7sat

55.12-1.el7sat

1.7.0-2.el7sat

2.12.5-3.el7sat

2.12.5-3.el7sat

0.5.0-5.pulp.el7sat

5.0.1-3.el7sat

2.18.1.1-1.el7sat

2.18.1.5-1.el7sat

2.18.1-2.el7sat

0.26.0-3.el7

4.6.3-2.el7sat

0.16.0-1.el7sat

0.7.1-2.el7sat

0.26.0-3.el7

0.4.5-1.el7sat

0.7.1-2.el7sat
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#2.12 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 for IBM Power F) (RPM) /Xy r—<

E:0] A A & e

gofer 2.12.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-agent 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools-fact-plugin 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-argcomplete 1.7.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-gofer 2.12.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223

python-gofer-proton

2.12.5-3.el7sat

RHSA-2019:1223

python-psutil 5.0.1-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-pulp-manifest 2.18.1.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-qpid-proton 0.26.0-3.el7 RHSA-2019:1223
python2-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python2-future 0.16.0-11.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python2-tracer 0.7.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
gpid-proton-c 0.26.0-3.el7 RHSA-2019:1223
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tracer-common 0.7.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223

2.2.9. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 for System Z F - EUS) (RPM)
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gofer 2.12.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-agent 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools-fact-plugin 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-argcomplete 1.7.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-gofer 2.12.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-gofer-proton 2.12.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-psutil 5.0.1-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-pulp-manifest 2.18.1.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-qpid-proton 0.26.0-3.el7 RHSA-2019:1223
python2-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python2-future 0.16.0-11.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python2-tracer 0.7.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
gpid-proton-c 0.26.0-3.el7 RHSA-2019:1223
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tracer-common 0.7.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223

2.2.10. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 for System Z A) (RPM)

LUFD3kRICIE. rhel-7-for-system-z-satellite-tools-6.5-rpms ') R M) —IC&F B /v y—IJ % EE
BLET,

#2.14 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 for System Z Fi) (RPM) /Ny [y —<)

EA:0) N—3y 7 R Y —
gofer 2.12.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
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katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

katello-host-tools-tracer

python-argcomplete

python-gofer

python-gofer-proton

python-psutil

python-pulp-manifest

python-qpid-proton

python2-beautifulsoup4

python2-future

python2-tracer

gpid-proton-c

rubygem-foreman_scap_client

tracer-common

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

1.7.0-2.el7sat

2.12.5-3.el7sat

2.12.5-3.el7sat

5.0.1-3.el7sat

2.18.1.5-1.el7sat

0.26.0-3.el7

4.6.3-2.el7sat

0.16.0-1.el7sat

0.7.1-2.el7sat

0.26.0-3.el7

0.4.5-1.el7sat

0.7.1-2.el7sat
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VLAY i h

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

2.2.11. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 Server H - AUS) (RPMs)

LUFDFICIE, rhel-7-server-aus-satellite-tools-6.5-rpms J /R N —ICEFN B /NNy F—J % EH;

l./i-a_o

#<2.15 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 Server i - AUS) (RPMs) /Xy r—<

i

gofer

katello-agent

2.12.5-3.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

7 RRAHY —

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223
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EA:0) N—3y 7 RI{ 1Y —
katello-host-tools 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools-fact-plugin 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
pulp-puppet-tools 2.18.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
puppet-agent 5.5.12-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-argcomplete 1.7.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-gofer 2.12.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-gofer-proton 2.12.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-isodate 0.5.0-5.pulp.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-psutil 5.0.1-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-pulp-common 2.18.1.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-pulp-manifest 2.18.1.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-pulp-puppet-common 2.18.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-qpid-proton 0.26.0-3.el7 RHSA-2019:1223
python2-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python2-future 0.16.0-11.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python2-tracer 0.7.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
gpid-proton-c 0.26.0-3.el7 RHSA-2019:1223
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tracer-common 0.7.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223

2.2.12. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 Fi - Update Services SAP Solutions)
(RPM)

BUFDFICIE, rhel-7-server-eds-satellite-tools-6.5-rpms YR M) —ICEF N B /Ny F—J % EH;
LET,
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#2.16 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 i - Update Services SAP Solutions) (RPM) /Xy 5 —<

£

gofer

katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

katello-host-tools-tracer

pulp-puppet-tools

puppet-agent

python-argcomplete

python-gofer

python-gofer-proton

python-isodate

python-psutil

python-pulp-common

python-pulp-manifest

python-pulp-puppet-common

python-qpid-proton

python2-beautifulsoup4

python2-future

python2-tracer

gpid-proton-c

rubygem-foreman_scap_client

tracer-common

2.12.5-3.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

2.18.1-2.el7sat

55.12-1.el7sat

1.7.0-2.el7sat

2.12.5-3.el7sat

2.12.5-3.el7sat

0.5.0-5.pulp.el7sat

5.0.1-3.el7sat

2.18.1.1-1.el7sat

2.18.1.5-1.el7sat

2.18.1-2.el7sat

0.26.0-3.el7

4.6.3-2.el7sat

0.16.0-1.el7sat

0.7.1-2.el7sat

0.26.0-3.el7

0.4.5-1.el7sat

0.7.1-2.el7sat

852% RED HAT SATELLITE 6.5.0

VLAY B h

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223
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2.2.13. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 Server F - EUS) (RPM)

LUFDFICIE, rhel-7-server-eus-satellite-tools-6.5-rpms JRT N) —ICEFN B /NNy F—J % EH;

l./i-a_o

#2.17 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 Server f - EUS) (RPM) /Xy r—<

i

foreman-cli

gofer

katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

katello-host-tools-tracer

pulp-puppet-tools

puppet-agent

python-argcomplete

python-gofer

python-gofer-proton

python-isodate

python-psutil

python-pulp-common

python-pulp-manifest

python-pulp-puppet-common

python-qpid-proton

python2-beautifulsoup4

python2-future

python2-tracer

20

1.20.1.34-1.el7sat

2.12.5-3.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

2.18.1-2.el7sat

55.12-1.el7sat

1.7.0-2.el7sat

2.12.5-3.el7sat

2.12.5-3.el7sat

0.5.0-5.pulp.el7sat

5.0.1-3.el7sat

2.18.1.1-1.el7sat

2.18.1.5-1.el7sat

2.18.1-2.el7sat

0.26.0-3.el7

4.6.3-2.el7sat

0.16.0-1.el7sat

0.7.1-2.el7sat

7 RRAHY —

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html

852% RED HAT SATELLITE 6.5.0
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gpid-proton-c 0.26.0-3.el7 RHSA-2019:1223
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
satellite-cli 6.5.0-11.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-ror52-rubygem-mime-types 3.2.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-ror52-rubygem-mime-types- 3.2018.0812-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
data

tfm-ror52-rubygem-multi_json 113.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-ror52-runtime 1.0-4.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-rubygem-apipie-bindings 0.2.2-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-rubygem-awesome_print 1.8.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-rubygem-clamp 1.1.2-4.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-rubygem-domain_name 0.5.20160310-4.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-rubygem-fast_gettext 1.4.1-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-rubygem-hammer_cli 0.15.1.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-rubygem-hammer_cli_csv 2.3.1-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-rubygem- 0.15.1.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223

hammer_cli_foreman

tfm-rubygem- 0.0.8-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
hammer_cli_foreman_admin

tfm-rubygem- 0.1.1-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
hammer_cli_foreman_ansible

tfm-rubygem- 0.1.3.3-5.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
hammer_cli_foreman_bootdisk

tfm-rubygem- 1.0.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
hammer_cli_foreman_discovery

tfm-rubygem- 0.0.6.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
hammer_cli_foreman_docker
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i

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_openscap

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_remote_exe
cution

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_tasks

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_templates

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_virt_who_co
nfigure

tfm-rubygem-hammer_cli_katello

tfm-rubygem-hashie

tfm-rubygem-highline

tfm-rubygem-http-cookie

tfm-rubygem-little-plugger

tfm-rubygem-locale

tfm-rubygem-logging

tfm-rubygem-netrc

tfm-rubygem-oauth

tfm-rubygem-powerbar

tfm-rubygem-rest-client

tfm-rubygem-unf

tfm-rubygem-unf_ext

tfm-rubygem-unicode
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0.1.6-2.el7sat

0.1.0-2.el7sat

0.0.13-1.el7sat

0.1.2-1.el7sat

0.0.3-3.el7sat

0.16.0.11-1.el7sat

3.6.0-1.el7sat

1.7.8-4.el7sat

1.0.2-5.el7sat

11.3-23.el7sat

2.0.9-13.el7sat

2.2.2-5.el7sat

0.11.0-3.el7sat

0.5.4-3.el7sat

2.0.1-1.el7sat

2.0.1-3.el7sat

0.1.3-7.el7sat

0.0.6-9.el7sat

0.4.4.1-6.el7sat
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RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223
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tfm-rubygem-unicode- 1.0.5-5.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
display_width

tfm-runtime 5.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tracer-common 0.7.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223

2.2.14. Red Hat Satellite 6.5 (RHEL 7 Server F) (RPM)
LLFDkICIE. rhel-7-server-satellite-6.5-rpms ) RV M) — & F B /\v r—J%5RBHLF T,

#2.18 Red Hat Satellite 6.5 (RHEL 7 Server ) (RPM) /Xy & —<

£

SOAPpy

ansiblerole-insights-client

candlepin

candlepin-selinux

createrepo_c

createrepo_c-libs

foreman

foreman-bootloaders-redhat

foreman-bootloaders-redhat-
tftpboot

foreman-cli

foreman-compute

foreman-debug

foreman-discovery-image

foreman-ec2

foreman-gce

N—I 3y

0.1.6-17.el7

1.6-1.el7sat

2.5.15-1.el7sat

2.5.15-1.el7sat

0.7.4-1.el7sat

0.7.4-1.el7sat

1.20.1.34-1.el7sat

201801241201-4.el7sat

201801241201-4.el7sat

1.20.1.34-1.el7sat

1.20.1.34-1.el7sat

1.20.1.34-1.el7sat

3.54-2

1.20.1.34-1.el7sat

1.20.1.34-1.el7sat
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RHSA-2019:1222
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RHSA-2019:1222
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RHSA-2019:1222

RHSA-2019:1222
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i

foreman-installer

foreman-installer-katello

foreman-journald

foreman-libvirt

foreman-openstack

foreman-ovirt

foreman-postgresq|

foreman-proxy

foreman-proxy-content

foreman-rackspace

foreman-selinux

foreman-telemetry

foreman-vmware

hfsplus-tools

katello

katello-certs-tools

katello-client-bootstrap

katello-common

katello-debug

katello-installer-base

katello-selinux

katello-service
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1.20.0-2.el7sat

3.10.0.7-1.el7sat

1.20.1.34-1.el7sat

1.20.1.34-1.el7sat

1.20.1.34-1.el7sat

1.20.1.34-1.el7sat

1.20.1.34-1.el7sat

1.20.0-1.el7sat

3.10.0-0.6.rcl.el7sat

1.20.1.34-1.el7sat

1.20.0-1.el7sat
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kobo

libmodulemd

libsolv

libwebsockets

liquibase

livecd-tools

mod_passenger

mod_xsendfile

ostree

pcp-mmvstatsd

pulp-admin-client

pulp-docker-admin-extensions

pulp-docker-plugins

pulp-katello

pulp-maintenance

pulp-ostree-admin-extensions

pulp-ostree-plugins

pulp-puppet-admin-extensions

pulp-puppet-plugins

pulp-puppet-tools

pulp-rpm-admin-extensions

pulp-rpm-plugins

0.5.1-1.el7sat

1.6.3-1.el7sat
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0.12-10.el7sat
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2.18.1.5-1.el7sat
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pulp-selinux 2.18.1.1-1.el7sat
pulp-server 2.18.1.1-1.el7sat
puppet-agent 5.5.12-1.el7sat
puppet-agent-oauth 0.5.1-3.el7sat
puppet-foreman_scap_client 0.3.19-1.el7sat
puppetlabs-stdlib 4.25.1-1.el7sat
puppetserver 5.3.6-3.el7sat
python-anyjson 0.3.3-5.el7sat
python-blinker 1.3-2.el7sat
python-bson 3.2-2.el7sat
python-crane 3.3.0-0.1.rc.el7sat
python-flask 0.10.1-4.el7sat
python-fpconst 0.7.3-12.el7
python-gnupg 0.3.7-1.el7ui
python-gofer 2.12.5-3.el7sat
python-gofer-gpid 2.12.5-3.el7sat
python-imgcreate 20.4-1.6.el7sat
python-isodate 0.5.0-5.pulp.el7sat
python-itsdangerous 0.23-1l.el7sat
python-kid 0.9.6-1.el7sat
python-mongoengine 0.10.5-2.el7sat
python-nectar 1.5.6-1.el7sat
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python-oauth2

python-okaara

python-pulp-bindings

python-pulp-client-lib

python-pulp-common

python-pulp-docker-common

python-pulp-integrity

python-pulp-oid_validation

python-pulp-ostree-common

python-pulp-puppet-common

python-pulp-repoauth

python-pulp-rpm-common

python-pulp-streamer

python-pymongo

python-pymongo-gridfs

python-qpid

python-qpid-proton

python-gpid-gmf

python-saslwrapper

python-semantic_version

python-simplejson

python-twisted-core

1.5.211-8.el7sat

1.0.32-1.el7sat
2.18.1.1-1.el7sat
2.18.1.1-1.el7sat
2.18.1.1-1.el7sat
3.2.2-1el7sat
2.18.1.5-1.el7sat
2.18.1.1-1.el7sat
1.3.1-1.el7sat
2.18.1-2.el7sat
2.18.1.1-1.el7sat
2.18.1.5-1.el7sat
2.18.1.1-1.el7sat
3.2-2.el7sat
3.2-2.el7sat
1.35.0-5.el7
0.26.0-3.el7

1.36.0-24.el7amq

0.22-5.el7sat

2.2.0-6.el7sat

3.2.0-1.el7sat

12.2.0-4.el7
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python-twisted-web

python-werkzeug

python-zope-interface

python2-amgp

python2-billiard

python2-celery

python2-django

python2-kombu

python2-solv

python2-vine

qpid-cpp-client

gpid-cpp-client-devel

gpid-cpp-server

gpid-cpp-server-linearstore

gpid-dispatch-router

gpid-dispatch-tools

gpid-proton-c

gpid-gmf

gpid-tools

redhat-access-insights-puppet

repoview

rhel8-kickstart-setup
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rubygem-ansi 1.4.3-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-bundler_ext 0.4.1-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-clamp 1.1.2-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-concurrent-ruby 1.0.3-6.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-facter 2.4.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-faraday 0.9.1-6.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-faraday_middleware 0.10.0-4.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-fast_gettext 11.0-4.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-ffi 1.4.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-gssapi 1.1.2-4.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-hashie 2.0.5-5.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-highline 1.7.8-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-infoblox 2.0.4-1el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-jwt 1.2.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-kafo 2.1.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-kafo_parsers 0.1.6-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-kafo_wizards 0.0.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-little-plugger 11.3-22.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-logging 2.2.2-1el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-mime-types 119-7.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-multi_json 112.2-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
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rubygem-multipart-post

rubygem-netrc

rubygem-newt

rubygem-oauth

rubygem-openscap

rubygem-passenger

rubygem-passenger-native

rubygem-passenger-native-libs

rubygem-powerbar

rubygem-rack

rubygem-rack-protection

rubygem-rake

rubygem-rb-inotify

rubygem-rest-client

rubygem-rkerberos

rubygem-rsec

rubygem-rubyipmi

rubygem-sinatra

rubygem-smart_proxy_ansible

rubygem-
smart_proxy_dhcp_infoblox

rubygem-
smart_proxy_dhcp_remote_isc

rubygem-smart_proxy_discovery

1.2.0-6.el7sat

0.7.7-9.el7sat

0.9.6-3.el7sat

0.5.4-2.el7sat

0.4.7-3.el7sat

4.0.18-24.el7sat

4.0.18-24.el7sat

4.0.18-24.el7sat

1.0.17-2.el7sat

1.6.4-3.el7sat

15.3-4.el7sat

0.9.2.2-41.el7sat

0.9.7-4.el7sat

1.6.7-7.el7sat

0.1.3-5.el7sat

0.4.2-2.el7sat

0.10.0-2.el7sat

1.4.7-3.el7sat

2.0.3-2.el7sat

0.0.14-1.el7sat

0.0.4-1.el7sat

1.0.4-5.el7sat
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rubygem- 1.0.9-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222

smart_proxy_discovery_image

rubygem- 0.0.7-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
smart_proxy_dns_infoblox

rubygem-smart_proxy_dynflow 0.2.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-smart_proxy_openscap 0.7.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem-smart_proxy_pulp 1.3.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
rubygem- 0.2.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
smart_proxy_remote_execution_s

sh

rubygem-tilt 1.3.7-2.9it.0.3b416¢9.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
saslwrapper 0.22-5.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
satellite 6.5.0-11.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
satellite-capsule 6.5.0-1l.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
satellite-cli 6.5.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
satellite-common 6.5.0-11.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
satellite-debug-tools 6.5.0-11.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
satellite-installer 6.5.0.4-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem-actioncable 5.2.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem-actionmailer 5.2.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem-actionpack 5.2.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem-actionview 5.2.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem-activejob 5.2.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem-activemodel 5.2.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem-activerecord 5.2.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
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tfm-ror52-rubygem- 5.2.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
activestorage

tfm-ror52-rubygem- 5.2.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
activesupport

tfm-ror52-rubygem-arel 9.0.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem-builder 3.2.3-1el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem-coffee-rails 4.2.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem-coffee-script ~ 2.4.1-l.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem-coffee- 112.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222

script-source

tfm-ror52-rubygem-concurrent- 1.0.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
ruby

tfm-ror52-rubygem-crass 1.0.4-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem-erubi 1.7.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem-execjs 2.7.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem-globalid 0.4.1-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem-i18n 1.0.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem-loofah 2.2.2-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem-mail 2.7.0-l.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem-marcel 0.3.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem- 0.9.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222

method_source

tfm-ror52-rubygem-mime-types 3.2.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-ror52-rubygem-mime-types- 3.2018.0812-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
data

tfm-ror52-rubygem-mimemagic 0.3.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
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tfm-rubygem-concurrent-ruby- 0.2.4-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
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tfm-rubygem-css_parser 1.4.7-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-daemons 1.2.3-7.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-deacon 1.0.0-4.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-deep_cloneable 2.3.2-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-deface 1.3.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-diffy 3.0.1-6.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-docker-api 1.28.0-4.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-domain_name 0.5.20160310-4.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-dynflow 1.1.6-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-excon 0.58.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-extlib 0.9.16-6.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-facter 2.4.0-6.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-faraday 0.9.1-6.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-fast_gettext 1.4.1-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-ffi 1.4.0-12.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-fog 1.42.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-fog-aws 1.3.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-fog-core 1.45.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-fog-digitalocean 0.3.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-fog-google 0.1.0-5.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-fog-json 1.0.2-10.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
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tfm-rubygem-sshkey 1.9.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-statsd-instrument 2.1.4-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-trollop 2.1.2-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-unf 0.1.3-7.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-unf_ext 0.0.6-9.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-unicode 0.4.4.1-6.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-unicode- 1.0.5-5.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
display_width

tfm-rubygem- 0.5.0-5.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222

validates_lengths_from_database

tfm-rubygem-webpack-rails 0.9.8-5.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-wicked 1.3.3-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-will_paginate 3.1.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-rubygem-x-editable-rails 1.5.5-4.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tfm-runtime 5.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222

2.2.15. Red Hat Satellite Capsule 6.5 (RHEL 7 Server F) (RPM)

LUFDFICIE, rhel-7-server-satellite-capsule-6.5-rpms ') R N —ICEFE N2/ v r—T % 8#H L
x9,

»
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SOAPpy 0.11.6-17.el7 RHSA-2019:1222
ansiblerole-insights-client 1.6-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
createrepo_c 0.7.4-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
createrepo_c-libs 0.7.4-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
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foreman-bootloaders-redhat 201801241201-4.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
foreman-bootloaders-redhat- 201801241201-4.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
tftpboot

foreman-debug 1.20.1.34-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
foreman-discovery-image 354-2 RHSA-2019:1222
foreman-installer 1.20.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
foreman-installer-katello 3.10.0.7-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
foreman-proxy 1.20.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
foreman-proxy-content 3.10.0-0.6.rcl.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
foreman-selinux 1.20.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
hfsplus-tools 332.14-12.el7 RHSA-2019:1222
katello-certs-tools 2.4.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
katello-client-bootstrap 1.7.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
katello-common 3.10.0-0.6.rcl.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
katello-debug 3.10.0-0.6.rcl.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
katello-installer-base 3.10.0.7-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
katello-selinux 3.0.3-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
katello-service 3.10.0-0.6.rcl.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
kobo 0.5.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
libmodulemd 1.6.3-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
libsolv 0.6.34-2.pulp.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
libstemmer 0-2.585svn.el7sat RHSA-2019:1222
libwebsockets 2.4.2-2.el7 RHSA-2019:1222
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pulp-nodes-common

pulp-nodes-parent
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pulp-ostree-plugins
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pulp-puppet-plugins
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pulp-rpm-plugins

pulp-selinux

pulp-server
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puppet-agent
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puppet-foreman_scap_client

puppetlabs-stdlib

puppetserver

python-anyjson

python-blinker

python-bson

python-crane

python-flask

python-fpconst

python-gnupg

python-gofer

python-gofer-gpid

python-imgcreate

python-isodate
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python-kid

python-mongoengine
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EA:0) N—3y 7 R Y —
foreman-cli 1.20.1.34-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
gofer 2.12.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-agent 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools-fact-plugin 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools-tracer 3.5.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
pulp-puppet-tools 2.18.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
puppet-agent 5.5.12-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-argcomplete 1.7.0-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-gofer 2.12.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-gofer-proton 2.12.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-isodate 0.5.0-5.pulp.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-psutil 5.0.1-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-pulp-common 2.18.1.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
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python-pulp-manifest 2.18.1.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-pulp-puppet-common 2.18.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-qpid-proton 0.26.0-3.el7 RHSA-2019:1223
python2-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python2-future 0.16.0-11.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python2-tracer 0.7.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
gpid-proton-c 0.26.0-3.el7 RHSA-2019:1223
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
satellite-cli 6.5.0-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-ror52-rubygem-mime-types 3.2.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-ror52-rubygem-mime-types- 3.2018.0812-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
data

tfm-ror52-rubygem-multi_json 113.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-ror52-runtime 1.0-4.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-rubygem-apipie-bindings 0.2.2-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-rubygem-awesome_print 1.8.0-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-rubygem-clamp 11.2-4.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-rubygem-domain_name 0.5.20160310-4.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-rubygem-fast_gettext 1.4.1-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-rubygem-hammer_cli 0.15.1.2-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-rubygem-hammer_cli_csv 2.3.1-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tfm-rubygem- 0.15.1.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223

hammer_cli_foreman
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tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_admin

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_ansible

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_bootdisk

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_discovery

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_docker

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_openscap

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_remote_exe
cution

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_tasks

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_templates

tfm-rubygem-
hammer_cli_foreman_virt_who_co
nfigure

tfm-rubygem-hammer_cli_katello

tfm-rubygem-hashie

tfm-rubygem-highline

tfm-rubygem-http-cookie

tfm-rubygem-little-plugger

tfm-rubygem-locale

tfm-rubygem-logging

0.0.8-3.el7sat

0.1.1-3.el7sat

0.1.3.3-5.el7sat

1.0.0-3.el7sat

0.0.6.1-1.el7sat

0.1.6-2.el7sat

0.1.0-2.el7sat

0.0.13-1.el7sat

0.1.2-1.el7sat

0.0.3-3.el7sat

0.16.0.11-1.el7sat

3.6.0-1.el7sat

1.7.8-4.el7sat

1.0.2-5.el7sat

11.3-23.el7sat

2.0.9-13.el7sat

2.2.2-5.el7sat
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tfm-rubygem-netrc

tfm-rubygem-oauth

tfm-rubygem-powerbar

tfm-rubygem-rest-client

tfm-rubygem-unf

tfm-rubygem-unf_ext

tfm-rubygem-unicode

tfm-rubygem-unicode-
display_width

tfm-runtime

tracer-common

0.11.0-3.el7sat

0.5.4-3.el7sat

2.0.1-1.el7sat

2.0.1-3.el7sat

0.1.3-7.el7sat

0.0.6-9.el7sat

0.4.4.1-6.el7sat

1.0.5-5.el7sat

5.0-3.el7sat

0.7.1-2.el7sat
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2.2.18. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 Server FH - TUS) (RPM)
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gofer

katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

katello-host-tools-tracer

pulp-puppet-tools

puppet-agent

python-argcomplete
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2.12.5-3.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

2.18.1-2.el7sat

55.12-1.el7sat

1.7.0-2.el7sat
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python-gofer 2.12.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-gofer-proton 2.12.5-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-isodate 0.5.0-5.pulp.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-psutil 5.0.1-3.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-pulp-common 2.18.1.1-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-pulp-manifest 2.18.1.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-pulp-puppet-common 2.18.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python-qpid-proton 0.26.0-3.el7 RHSA-2019:1223
python2-beautifulsoup4 4.6.3-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python2-future 0.16.0-11.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
python2-tracer 0.7.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
gpid-proton-c 0.26.0-3.el7 RHSA-2019:1223
rubygem-foreman_scap_client 0.4.5-1.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223
tracer-common 0.7.1-2.el7sat RHSA-2019:1223

2.2.19. Red Hat Satellite Maintenance 6 (RHEL 7 Workstation ) (RPM)
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rubygem-foreman_maintain 0.3.3-1.el7sat RHBA-2019:1221
satellite-maintain 0.0.1-1.el7sat RHBA-2019:1221

2.2.20. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 Workstation f) (RPM)

LUFDkRICIE. rhel-7-workstation-satellite-maintenance-6-rpms ') RY M) —IZ&Fh B /Ry 5r—2
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gofer

katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

katello-host-tools-tracer

puppet-agent

python-argcomplete

python-gofer

python-gofer-proton

python-psutil

python-pulp-manifest

python-qpid-proton

python2-beautifulsoup4

python2-future

python2-tracer

gpid-proton-c

rubygem-foreman_scap_client

tracer-common

ER

2.12.5-3.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

3.5.0-2.el7sat

55.12-1.el7sat

1.7.0-2.el7sat

2.12.5-3.el7sat

2.12.5-3.el7sat

5.0.1-3.el7sat

2.18.1.5-1.el7sat

0.26.0-3.el7

4.6.3-2.el7sat

0.16.0-1.el7sat

0.7.1-2.el7sat

0.26.0-3.el7

0.4.5-1.el7sat

0.7.1-2.el7sat
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2.3.1. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 6 Desktop A) (RPM)
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gofer

katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

pulp-rpm-handlers

puppet-agent

python-gofer

python-gofer-proton

python-isodate

python-pulp-agent-lib

python-pulp-common

python-pulp-rpm-common

python-qpid-proton

gpid-proton-c

rubygem-foreman_scap_client

rubygem-json

2.3.2. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 6 for Scientific Computing F3) (RPM)

LA FDkICIE. rhel-6-for-hpc-node-satellite-tools-6.5-rpms VR MY —IZ&F N B /v r—T %58

HLEY,

#2.26 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 6 for Scientific Computing ) (RPM) /X & —

2.11.9-1el6sat

3.5.0-2.el6sat

3.5.0-2.el6sat

3.5.0-2.el6sat

2.18.1.5-1.el6sat

5.5.12-1.el6sat

2.11.9-1el6sat

2.11.9-1el6sat

0.5.0-4.el6sat

2.18.1.1-1.el6sat

2.18.1.1-1.el6sat

2.18.1.5-1.el6sat

0.16.0-12.el6sat

0.16.0-12.el6sat

0.4.5-1.el6sat

1.4.6-2.el6
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katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

pulp-rpm-handlers

puppet-agent

python-gofer

python-gofer-proton

python-isodate

python-pulp-agent-lib

python-pulp-common

python-pulp-rpm-common

python-qpid-proton

gpid-proton-c

rubygem-foreman_scap_client

rubygem-json

2.11.9-1el6sat

3.5.0-2.el6sat

3.5.0-2.el6sat

3.5.0-2.el6sat

2.18.1.5-1.el6sat

5.5.12-1.el6sat

2.11.9-1el6sat
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0.5.0-4.el6sat
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python-uuid 1.30-4.el5 RHSA-2019:1223
gpid-proton-c 0.9-16.el5 RHSA-2019:1223

2.4.2. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 5 Server FH - AUS) (RPM)

BUFDFICIE, rhel-5-server-aus-satellite-tools-6.5-rpms J /R N —ICEFN B /NNy F—T % EH;
LFEY,

#2.33 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 5 Server A - AUS) (RPM) /Xy r—<

EA:0) N—3y 7 R 1Y —
gofer 2.11.9-1el5 RHSA-2019:1223
katello-agent 3.5.0-2.el5 RHSA-2019:1223
katello-host-tools 3.5.0-2.el5 RHSA-2019:1223

63


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html

Red Hat Satellite 6.5 /Xy —I v =7t X b

i

katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

pulp-rpm-handlers

puppet-agent

python-gofer

python-gofer-proton

python-hashlib

python-isodate

python-pulp-agent-lib

python-pulp-common

python-pulp-rpm-common

python-qpid-proton

python-uuid

gpid-proton-c

3.5.0-2el5

218.1.5-1el5

5.5.12-1el5

21.9-1el5

21.9-1el5

20081119-7.el5sat

0.5.0-4.pulp.el5

218.1.1-1.el5

218.1.1-1.el5

218.1.5-1el5

0.9-16.el5

1.30-4.el5

0.9-16.el5

VLAY i h

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

2.4.3. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 5 Server A - ELS) (RPM)

LUFDFICIE, rhel-5-server-aus-satellite-tools-6.5-rpms J /R N —ICEFN B /NNy F—J % EH;

l./i-g_o

#<2.34 Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 5 Server f - ELS) (RPM) /Xy Jr—<

i

gofer

katello-agent

katello-host-tools

katello-host-tools-fact-plugin

pulp-rpm-handlers

64

21.9-1el5

3.5.0-2el5

3.5.0-2el5

3.5.0-2el5

218.1.5-1el5

7 RRAGY—

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html

i

puppet-agent

python-gofer

python-gofer-proton

python-hashlib

python-isodate

python-pulp-agent-lib

python-pulp-common

python-pulp-rpm-common

python-qpid-proton

python-uuid

gpid-proton-c

5.5.12-1el5

21.9-1el5

21.9-1el5

20081119-7.el5sat

0.5.0-4.pulp.el5

218.1.1-1.el5

218.1.1-1.el5

218.1.5-1el5

0.9-16.el5

1.30-4.el5

0.9-16.el5

852% RED HAT SATELLITE 6.5.0

7 RNRAGY—

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

RHSA-2019:1223

65


https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html
https://access.redhat.com/errata/RHSA-2019:1223.html

	目次
	第1章 リリーススケジュール
	第2章 RED HAT SATELLITE 6.5.0
	2.1. RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX 8
	2.1.1. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 for RHEL 8 ARM 64 (RPM)
	2.1.2. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 for RHEL 8 Power, little endian (RPM)
	2.1.3. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 for RHEL 8 IBM z Systems (RPM)
	2.1.4. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 for RHEL 8 x86_64 (RPM)

	2.2. RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX 7
	2.2.1. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 Desktop 用) (RPM)
	2.2.2. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 for Scientific Computing 用 - EUS) (RPM)
	2.2.3. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 for Scientific Computing 用) (RPM)
	2.2.4. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 for IBM Power 用 - EUS) (RPM)
	2.2.5. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.4 (RHEL 7 for IBM Power LE 用 - Update Services SAP Solutions) (RPM) パッケージ
	2.2.6. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 for IBM Power LE 用 - EUS) (RPM)
	2.2.7. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 for IBM Power LE 用) (RPM)
	2.2.8. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 for IBM Power 用) (RPM)
	2.2.9. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 for System Z 用 - EUS) (RPM)
	2.2.10. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 for System Z 用) (RPM)
	2.2.11. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 Server 用 - AUS) (RPMs)
	2.2.12. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 用 - Update Services SAP Solutions) (RPM)
	2.2.13. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 Server 用 - EUS) (RPM)
	2.2.14. Red Hat Satellite 6.5 (RHEL 7 Server 用) (RPM)
	2.2.15. Red Hat Satellite Capsule 6.5 (RHEL 7 Server 用) (RPM)
	2.2.16. Red Hat Satellite Maintenance 6 (RHEL 7 Server 用) (RPM)
	2.2.17. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 Server 用) (RPM)
	2.2.18. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 Server 用 - TUS) (RPM)
	2.2.19. Red Hat Satellite Maintenance 6 (RHEL 7 Workstation 用) (RPM)
	2.2.20. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 7 Workstation 用) (RPM)

	2.3. RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX 6
	2.3.1. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 6 Desktop 用) (RPM)
	2.3.2. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 6 for Scientific Computing 用) (RPM)
	2.3.3. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 6 for IBM Power 用) (RPM)
	2.3.4. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 6 for System Z 用) (RPM)
	2.3.5. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 5 Server 用- AUS) (RPM)
	2.3.6. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 6 Server 用) (RPM)
	2.3.7. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 6 Workstation 用) (RPM)

	2.4. RED HAT ENTERPRISE LINUX 5
	2.4.1. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 5 for System Z 用- ELS) (RPM)
	2.4.2. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 5 Server 用 - AUS) (RPM)
	2.4.3. Red Hat Satellite Tools 6.5 (RHEL 5 Server 用 - ELS) (RPM)



